TUVNORD

Certificate

TÜVNORD

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

ISO/IEC 27001

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per

ISO/IEC 27001: 2022

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 27006:2015/Amd.1:2020, that the organization

OPT/NET B.V. Kerkedijk 7 A 862BD Bergen (NH) Netherlands **→OPT/NET**

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO/IEC 27001 : 2022 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Infrastructure monitoring and corresponding consulting. Software product development and sales. Custom software development, system integration, maintenance and support.

As per the Statement of Applicability v. 1.1 dated 07.06.2024

Certificate Registration No. 44 121 24 32 0103 Audit Report No. 35924 1212 Valid from 2024-09-28 Valid until 2027-09-27 Initial certification 2024

Plovdiv, 2024-09-28

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



